DEPARTMENT (OPD) FOR THREE YEARS, FROM JULY 1, 2019 

THROUGH JUNE 30, 2022, FOR A SUM OF NINETY THOUSAND 

DOLLARS ($90,000), PLUS TWO DISCRETIONARY ONE-YEAR 

EXTENSIONS  AT THIRTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($30,000) PER YEAR, 

FOR A TOTAL CONTRACT NOT TO EXCEED ONE HUNDRED FIFTY 

THOUSAND DOLLARS ($150,000). 

WHEREAS, CALICO plays an integral part in the Oakland Police Department's 

efforts to combat child abuse by minimizing the trauma to abused children, by improving 

coordination of child abuse case investigations, and supporting children and their families in

[...]

support services, community outreach and training to OPD for three years, from July 1, 2019 

through June 30, 2022, for a sum of ninety thousand dollars ($90,000), plus two discretionary 

one-year extensions at thirty thousand dollars ($30,000) per year, for a total contract not to 

exceed one hundred fifty thousand dollars ($150,000); and be it 

FURTHER RESOLVED: that funds for the CALICO contract shall be paid 

from the General-Purpose Fund (1010), Special Victims Section (102130), Miscellaneous 

Contract Account (54919), Project (1000008), Criminal Investigations Program (PS03);